
SAFETY GLAZING 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

LABEL EXAMPLES 

Permanent label required on each light 

SAFETY GLAZING 

IDENTIFICATION OF SAFETY GLAZING 

101 DEVELOPMENT RESOURCES, INC.  
320-226.5189

www.101developmentresources.com

 

While every attempt has been made to insure the correctness of this handout, no guarantees are made to its accuracy or completeness.  

requirements, refer to the applicable codes or contact 101 Development Resources, Inc.
Responsibility for compliance with applicable codes and ordinances falls on the owner or contractor.  For specific questions regarding code 
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60 IN. 

SAFETY GLAZING 
REQUIRED 

24 IN. OR LESS 24 IN. OR LESS 

SAFETY GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS 

FIXED GLASS 
PANEL OR 

GLASS DOOR 

FULL 
GLASS 

IN 
FRAME 

UNFRAMED 
GLASS 
DOOR 

FIXED OR 
OPERABLE 

GLASS 
PANEL 

GLASS 

GLASS 

GLASS 

INDIVIDUAL 
GLASS PANELS 

SAFETY GLAZING IN DOORS REQUIRED IN ALL 
LOCATIONS SHOWN 

FIXED GLASS 
PANEL OR 

GLASS DOOR 

SWINGING DOORS 

STORM DOORS SWINGING DOORS 

FIXED/SLIDING OR BIFOLD GLASS DOOR ASSEMBLIES 

FIXED GLASS 
PANEL OR 

GLASS DOOR 
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SAFETY GLAZING IS NOT REQUIRED IN WALLS PERPENDICULAR  

TO THE DOOR ON THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24 IN 24 IN 

SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED 
IF BOTTOM EDGE OF GLASS IS WITHIN 

60 INCHES OF WALKING SURFACE 

SAFETY 
GLAZING NOT 

REQUIRED 

SAFETY 
GLAZING NOT 

REQUIRED 

<24” 

SAFETY GLAZING IS NOT REQUIRED ADJACENT A DOOR IF THERE 
IS A WALL OR PANEL AT LEAST 60 INCHES IN HEIGHT SEPARATING 
THE DOOR FROM THE GLAZING 

SAFETY 
GLAZING NOT 

REQUIRED 

SAFETY 
GLAZING 

REQUIRED 

>60” 
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SAFETY GLAZING ADJACENT A BATH TUB  
OR IN TUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES 

 
 

 
 
 

SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED ADJACENT SWIMMING POOLS 

 

Swimming pool 
or spa 

Walking 
surface 

Bottom edge 
of glass <60” 

above 
decking 

<5’ 

HOT 
TUB 

SAFETY GLAZING 
REQUIRED 

HOT TUB, WHIRLPOOL OR BATH 

SAFETY 
GLAZING 

REQUIRED 
IN DOORS 

LESS THAN 
60”, 

SAFETY 
GLAZING 
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<34” 

SAFETY GLAZING 
REQUIRED 

SAFETY GLAZING 
NOT REQUIRED 

<34” and 
<60” 

SAFETY 
GLAZING 

NOT 
REQUIRED 

SAFETY GLAZING FOR STAIRS AND LANDINGS 

IF THE WINDOW HAS A BAR OR RAIL MOUNTED 34-38” 
ABOVE THE NOSING OF THE TREADS, SAFETY GLAZING 
IS NOT REQUIRED.  THE BAR OR RAIL MUST BE AT 
LEAST 1 1/2” THICK AND NOT CONTACT THE GLASS. 

IF THE WINDOW HAS A GUARD AT LEAST 
36 INCHES IN HEIGHT AND THE GLASS IS 
AT LEAST 18 INCHES FROM THE GUARD, 
SAFETY GLAZING IS NOT REQUIRED. 

(2) GREATER 
THAN 9 SQ FT  

(3) WALKING SURFACE WITHIN 36” 

(1) GREATER 
THAN 36” TO 

TOP OF GLASS 

SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED IF ALL FOUR CRITERIA EXIST 

(4) LESS THAN 
18” ABOVE 

FLOOR 

SAFETY GLAZING IN WINDOWS 
 

IF THE WINDOW HAS A BAR OR RAIL MOUNTED 34-38” ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE 
WALKING SURFACE, SAFETY GLAZING IS NOT REQUIRED.  THE BAR OR RAIL MUST BE AT 
LEAST 1 1/2” THICK AND NOT CONTACT THE GLASS. 
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